The Group does not currently enter into interest rate hedges. Management regularly assesses funding arrangements to ensure it maintains access to
necessary liquidity and manages cashflow volatility arising from interest rate changes.

ii. Foreign currency risk
Exposure to foreign currency risk may result in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuating due to movement in foreign
exchange rates of currencies in which the Group holds financial instruments which are held in other currencies than the AUD functional currency of
the Group.
The Group has entered into foreign exchange forward contracts to manage a portion of the foreign currency risk associated with booked purchase
transactions in USD.
With overseas operations in New Zealand, fluctuations in the NZ Dollar to AU Dollar exchange rate impact on the Group’s will impact on the Group's
equity.
Sensitivity Analysis
The following table indicates the impact of how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by
changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible as at 30 June.
These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

   Group

Year ended 30 June 2023
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

AUD strengthens 10% against the USD (37) (238)

AUD weakens 10% against the USD 131 296

AUD strengthens 10% against the NZD (502) (4,438)

AUD weakens 10% against the NZD 613 5,424

   Group

Year ended 30 June 2022
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

AUD strengthens 10% against the USD 26 (37)

AUD weakens 10% against the USD (26) 37

iii. Other price risk
Other price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices
largely due to demand and supply factors (other than those arising from interest rate risk or foreign currency risk) for commodities.
The price of lead affects the Group's environmental segment. The Group held no financial instruments at 30 June 2023 (30 June 2022: nil) that would
be impacted by a change in the price of lead.

DGL GROUP LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

52

ABN: 71 002 802 646